

State Vs Mandeep Singh

Present: APP for the State
Sh Rakesh Mehta, Advocate for accused
Proceeding qua accused Jagdeep Singh abated
Put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld.
Presiding officer is on leave.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Mandeep Singh & Sandeep Singh filed. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused Mandeep Singh & Sandeep Singh is exempted for today only.

Pw Baldev Singh Clerk ADC office Patiala is present and is bound down for 16.4.2018. No other pw is present. Case be put up on the date fixed for evidence of prosecution. Pws be summoned for the date fixed as per previous order.

Date of Order;-16.3.2018 Sujata Rani Next date:-16.4.2018 Purpose	Pratima Singla Judicial Magistrate Ist class, Rajpura(duty) (UID No.PB0399)
--	--